FORM PTO-1595 RECOI (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	6-25-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
rab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	01758468 receiving party(ies):			
Thomas L. Goldsmith $G = g - \sigma $	Name: Modernfold, Inc.			
Reanus Jones				
Jerald A. McRoberts	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1711 I Avenue 18			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: New Castle, State: IN ZIP: 47362			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/818,212	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Michael D. Beck	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels	∑ Enclosed			
Suite 2700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 2700	Authorized to be charged to deposit assessment			
Street Address: 300 N. Meridian Street	8. Deposit account number:			
	Baker & Daniels, #020390			
City: Indianapolis, State: IN ZIP: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Beck, Reg. No. 32,722 Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
100 1004 T01071 00000064 07010010	rith required cover sheet information to:			

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATEN	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark	c Office
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies):			
Shannon B. R	ichardson	_		
		_		
		_		<u> </u>
Additional nan	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	es No X	
2. Name and address of recei	iving party(ies):			
Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address: City:	State:	ZIP:		
Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:	State:	ZIP:		
City:		Yes T	No X	
	(s) & address(es) attached?	103 1		
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):	de arraquian	date of the application is:	
			date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Pater	nt Application No.(s)		B. Fatent 140.(8)	
			[
Ad	ditional numbers attached?	Yes	No X	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas L., Goldsmith, 2221 285th Ave., Earlville, IA 52041-8514, Reanus Jones, 6512 Quintessa Court, Dayton, OH 45449, Jerald A. McRoberts, 727 N. County Rd., 325E, New Castle, IN 47362 and Shannon B. Richardson, 308 N. West Street, Earlville, IA 52041; hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in MOUNTING APPARATUS FOR CONCEALED HINGE OF OPERABLE WALL for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Modernfold, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 1711 I Avenue, New Castle, IN 47362 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors this Attached a polication for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and request the firm of Baker & Daniels to insert here in parentheses the date and serial number (Serial No. 09/818,312, Filed: March 27, 2001,) of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

INIMAN2/516106_1.DOC

Page 1 of 5

WITNESS Assignors' hands this 23 day of APPL, 2001.
Thomas L. Goldsmith
STATE OF \overline{Lowa}) SS: COUNTY OF $\underline{Dubuqu} \in$)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed this foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed. BECLY FRIEDMANN Printed: BECKY FRIEDMANN
Printed: $\frac{DECRY FRIEDMANN}{DECRY FRIEDMANN}$ My commission expires: $5-18-03$

PATENT REEL: 011908 FRAME: 0951

WITNESS Assignors' hands this <u>27</u>	eanus Jones
STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Itenry</u> Before me, a Notary Public, in and for appeared the above-named Assignor, to me foregoing Assignment in my presence and a free and voluntary act and deed for the uses expressed.	e personally known, and who executed this acknowledged the execution thereof as their
MA COPPRESSON ESS. 1857, BF42 HERRIA CORRELA BYRENDW SCHWEIZHER BYRENDW SCHWEIZHER BYRENDW SCHWEIZHER BYRENDW SCHWEIZHER	Notary Public Printed: <u>BARBARA</u> Schmeisser
My commission expires: July 18, 2007	

WITNESS Assignors' hands this 30th day of April , 2001.

Jerald A. McRoberts

STATE OF Solvenar) SS:

COUNTY OF Leavy

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed this foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Printed: Sausan Christian Notary Public

Printed: Sausan Christian Notary Public

	/	
WITNESS Assignors' hands this 23_da	y of <u>Apr: l</u> , 2001.	
Shanno	on B. Richardson	
STATE OF TOWA)		
STATE OF <u>TOWA</u>) ss: COUNTY OF <u>DUBUQUE</u>)		
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed this foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and		
	BECKY Friedmann Notary Public	
P	rinted: BECKY FRIEDMANN	
My commission expires: 5-18-03		

INIMAN2/516106_1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/18/2001

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 011908 FRAME: 0954